

MEDIA RELEASE

4 May 2015

Huon Valley Council launches new website

The Huon Valley Council has revamped its website (<u>www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au</u>) to make it more user-friendly and accessible to ratepayers.

Huon Valley Mayor Peter Coad welcomed the new website as a major improvement, and called on the community to visit the website and let Council know what they think.

"The former website served us well, but it was definitely time for an upgrade. I think most people will agree that our new website is a lot easier to use, and much easier on the eyes than its predecessor."

"The Internet provides a window to the outside world, and this new website will also significantly improve our ability to showcase the Huon Valley and all it has to offer," said Cr Coad.



Huon Valley Mayor Peter Coad using the new website.



Contact: Communications & Media Unit, Huon Valley Council

Ph: (03) 6264 0314

Email: communications@huonvalley.tas.gov.au

Web: www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au

Follow us on Twitter - www.twitter.com/HuonValley | Like us on Facebook - www.facebook.com/HuonValley